





Fraser River Tunnel Project

Temporary Impacts to Millennium Trail

January to February 2025

The Fraser River Tunnel Project is conducting a series of geotechnical investigations in Delta, including sites adjacent to Millennium Trail on the east side of Highway 99. At times, Millennium Trail will be closed so crews can perform this work while ensuring public safety.

Please expect delays or full closures of the trail and plan ahead. Signage and traffic-control personnel will be on-site to ensure public safety and access through the area when possible. When it is not safe, the trail will be closed with no detour. Select full-weekend closures of Millennium Trail will occur over approximately four weekends starting February 2025.

Approximate dates and impacts are listed below. As dates are confirmed, this notice will be updated. Please review the map on the second page of this notice.

Trail Status	Estimated Date	Confirmed Date
Intermittent closures		Jan. 22 - 31
Closed		Feb. 7 (evening) – Feb. 10
		(approx. 6 am)
Intermittent closures		Feb. 10 - 14
Closed		Feb. 14 (evening) – Feb. 18
		(approx. 6 am)
Intermittent closures		Feb. 17 - 21

Work will be completed during daytime hours between 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. However, in some instances, work may extend overnight.

More information on the geotechnical investigations can be found at highway99tunnel.ca/geotech. If you have questions about the geotechnical investigations or the Fraser River Tunnel Project, please see contact information below.

Throughout the life of the Project, notifications will be distributed by email and posted on our website. If you have not already, please sign up for e-notifications at highway99tunnel.ca/newsletter.















